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North Carolina Early Hearing Detection and Intervention

Regional Contacts

GASTON

Charlotte Destino

(828) 658-1739

Charlotte.Destino@dhhs.nc.gov

Sandy Markland

(704) 435-1055

Sandy.Markland@dhhs.nc.gov

Barbara Tucker

(336) 703-3326

tuckerbg@forsyth.cc

Melynee Falk

(336) 402-1025

Melynee.Falk@dhhs.nc.gov

Lizzie Guffey

(704) 284-0642

Lizzie.Guffey@dhhs.nc.gov

Morgan Moore

(828) 478-2879

Morgan.Moore@dhhs.nc.gov

Cassandra Rogers

(919) 707-5631

Cassandra.Rogers@dhhs.nc.gov

Debby McDowall

(919) 218-6347

Debby.McDowall@dhhs.nc.gov

Jason Guetgemann

(919) 303-1507

Jason.Guetgemann@dhhs.nc.gov

Terry Crudup

(919) 661-5837 

Terry.Crudup@dhhs.nc.gov

Linda Bowen

(252) 916-1492

lbowen@arhs-nc.org

VACANT

(866) 431-7434

Updated 8/12/2016

*Mecklenburg County served by Cassandra Rogers, Morgan Moore 

and Lizzie Guffey

*Wake County served by Debby McDowall, Terry Crudup and 

Jason Guetgemann

Art Mines

(252) 340-0179 

art.mines@arhs-nc.org


